General Description
The MAX6657/MAX6658/MAX6659 are precise, two-
channel digital temperature sensors. Each accurately
measures the temperature of its own die and one
remote PN junction, and reports the temperature in digi-
tal form on a 2-wire serial interface. The remote junction
can be a diode-connected transistor like the low-cost
NPN type 2N3904 or 2N3906 PNP type. The remote

8 SO S8-5 21-0041 90-0096
16 QSOP E16-5 21-0055 90-0167
Ordering Information (continued)
PART
MEASURED TEMP
RANGE
PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6658MSA -55°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX6658MSA+ -55°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX6658MSA-T -55°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX6658MSA+T -55°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX6659MEE -55°C to +125°C 16 QSOP
MAX6659MEE+ -55°C to +125°C 16 QSOP
MAX6659MEE-T -55°C to +125°C 16 QSOP
MAX6659MEE+T -55°C to +125°C 16 QSOP
Note: All devices are specified over the -55°C to +125°C oper-
ating temperature range.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.